

ORDER SHEET
CS/30/2020
IA NO: GA/1/2020
(Old No:GA/459/2020)
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
VS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 20th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. P. Sah, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. R. Auddy, Adv.
...For the Defendant

The Court : Counsel for both the parties are present and submitted the written statement is already filed.

The parties are directed to complete discovery and inspection of documents within three weeks, affidavit of documents be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their suggested issues.

List this matter on 25th July, 2022 under the heading "Framing of Issues".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)