

ORDER SHEET

CS/30/2020

IA No. GA/1/2020 (Old No. GA/459/2020)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR.

-VS-

THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 7, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Auddy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gooptu, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court: The matter is listed today as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiffs.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the plaintiffs have prepared affidavit-of-documents and filed before this Court.

Counsel for the defendant has also filed affidavit-of-documents.

Let the affidavits-of-documents filed by the respective parties be kept with the record.

The parties are directed to complete inspection of documents within two weeks from date. The parties are also directed to exchange their respective suggested issues in the meantime.

Let the matter appear on 2nd March, 2023 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)