

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/30/2020

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR.
VERSUS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 1st May, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Ms. E. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court : Counsel for the respective parties are present. Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant intends to disclose some additional documents and will take steps accordingly.

In view of the submission made by the learned Counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned for two weeks. In the meantime, the defendant is directed to disclose the documents to the plaintiff and the plaintiffs are liberty to inspect the said documents.

Let the matter appear on 18th May, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)