

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

CS/30/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CLACUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
Vs
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 30, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Seth, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant.

The Court :- Counsel for the respective parties are present.

By an order dated 1st May, 2023 this court allowed the defendant to disclose additional documents, as prayed for, within two weeks but the defendant has disclosed the said documents on 16th May, 2023 and due to delay on the part of the defendants, counsel for the plaintiff refused to inspect the documents. Today when the matter is called, counsel for the defendant submits affidavit-of-documents is ready and he will make over the same to the counsel for the plaintiff today itself.

For the interest of justice, the defendant is directed to disclose the additional documents to the counsel for the plaintiff today itself and the

plaintiff is at liberty to inspect the documents within a week from date and to file supplementary Judge's Brief of documents within a week thereafter.

The main Judge's Brief of documents filed by the plaintiff be kept with the record.

Let the matter appear on 18th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS