

OD-5

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/30/2020

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
VS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 19TH JULY, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. R. Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Saha, Adv.
..for the plaintiffs

Mr. Surojit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Auddy, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the supplementary Judge's Brief of Documents after serving copy to the Counsel for the defendant. Let the same be kept with record.

Parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection and affidavit of admission and denial of the documents within two weeks from date.

Let this matter appear on 7th August, 2023 for witness action.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)