

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

CS/30/2020

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CLACUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
Vs
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE :

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : December 5, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Malay Seal, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant

Mr. Debasish Basu, Adv.
... Advocate Commissioner

The Court :- Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant. Mr. Debasish Basu, learned Advocate Commissioner is also present.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that examination in chief of the plaintiff's witness no.1 is going on and as such it is not possible for the learned Commissioner to file his report. Accordingly, counsel for the respective parties pray for extension of time to file report by the Commissioner.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, time to file report by the learned Commissioner is extended till 6th February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS