

OD 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/80/2024
[OLD NO CS/30/2020]

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
VS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 20th August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. R. Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Eman Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. J. Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Moloy Kr. Seal, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Mr. Sengupta, learned Counsel for the defendant craves for two weeks' time to produce the witness for examination.

Let the suit be adjourned to 19th September, 2024 for examination of witness of the defendant.

Learned Advocate/Commissioner is present and submits his report of examination of witnesses. Learned Advocate/Commissioner submits that his

remuneration has been paid duly by the plaintiff and he has no outstanding payment. Learned Advocate/Commissioner is discharged.

Let the same be kept in the record.

A copy of the same be handed over to the parties at their costs.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)