

OD-32

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/80/2024
[OLD NO CS/30/2020]

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
VS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 12th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Addy, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- DW-1 is partly cross-examined.

Learned Counsels for both the parties submit that further cross-examination may be done on Commission.

Previously, Mr. Debasish Basu, learned Advocate [Mob: 93302 02258], a member of Bar Association, Room No.16 was appointed as an Advocate-Commissioner to record the evidence.

Mr. Basu, accordingly, on consent of both the parties, is hereby appointed as an Advocate-Commissioner to record further evidence in the suit. Learned Advocate Commissioner shall be paid a lump sum amount of Rs.50,000/- for the time being.

Learned Advocate-Commissioner is present in the Court today. He will finish recording of evidence on or before the returnable date.

Report shall be submitted before this Court on the returnable date, i.e., on 20th August, 2025.

Assistant Registrar of this Court is directed to produce the documents at the time of Commission. His travelling allowance should be fixed at Rs.7,000/- per day.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)