

OD-50

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/80/2024

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
VS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Addy, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Time is extended by eight weeks to file report by the learned Advocate-Commissioner.

Learned Advocate for the defendant is present. A further sum of Rs. 50,000/- may be given to the learned Advocate for the Commissioner as remuneration.

The suit will appear in the list after eight weeks under the heading "Witness Action".

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)