

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/80/2024

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
VS
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Addy, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- D.W.1 was partly cross examined in the Commission. Learned Counsels agreed that further cross examination of D.W.1 shall be conducted before the Court itself.

The learned Advocate-Commissioner furnished a Report. Let the same be kept in record and copy may be circulated.

Remaining cross examination of D.W.1 shall be conducted in the Court.

The suit will appear in the list for witness action on 26th February, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)