

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2026
[OLD NO CS/30/2020]
In CS/80/2024

KESHAV BHAJANKA AND ANR
Vs
THE SATURDAY CLUB LIMITED

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 20th April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Emon Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Addy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gooptu, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court: GA 5 of 2026 is an application, praying for appointment of an Advocate Commissioner to record evidence of DW-1. As agreed to by the Learned Counsels, Mr. Debasish Basu, the Learned Advocate, appointed by this Court Advocate Commissioner in terms of Order dated 12th June, 2025, shall continue to act as an Advocate Commissioner to record the evidence of DW-1 including cross-

examination. The Learned Commissioner shall be paid a lump sum remuneration of Rs.50,000/- to be borne by the Defendant.

The Advocate Commissioner shall complete recording of evidence within three weeks and submit the Report on or before 21st May, 2026.

GA 5 of 2026 is accordingly disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

A.Das
(P.A.)